## AMENDMENT TO THE FUNDING GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF OAK PARK AND HOUSING FORWARD

**THIS AMENDMENT TO THE FUNDING GRANT AGREEMENT** (hereinafter referred to as the "Amendment") between the Village of Oak Park, an Illinois home rule municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Village"), and Housing Forward, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee") is entered into as of the effective date set forth below (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

## <u>RECITALS</u>

**WHEREAS,** the Parties previously entered into a Funding Grant Agreement dated August 30, 2021 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to amend the Agreement to substitute and replace the Scope of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit 2 with a new Scope of Services attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing, and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. **RECITALS INCORPORATED.** The above recitals are incorporated herein as though fully set forth.

2. **AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT.** The Agreement between the Parties is hereby amended to substitute and replace the Scope of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit 2 with a new Scope of Services attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. **OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE AGREEMENTS TO REMAIN IN EFFECT.** All other terms and conditions of the Agreements shall remain in full force and effect.

4. **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Renewal shall be effective as of May 3, 2022.

## [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates set forth below.

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK		HOUSING FORWARD	
-	Kevin J. Jackson Village Manager	By: Its:	
Date:	, 2022	Date:, 2022	
ATTEST		ATTEST	
'	Christina M. Waters Village Clerk	By: Its:	
Date:	, 2022	Date:, 2022	

## Exhibit 2

Housing Forward respectfully requests a budget revision to Project ARPA21-2. Originally the grant budget included \$120,000 for short-term rental assistance, \$162,155 for a Community Case Manager, \$13,733 for an Occupational Therapy Consultant and \$76,440 for workforce wages Housing Forward would like to revise the amounts as indicated in the table below to increase the workforce wages:

	Original	Revision	Revised
Financial Assistance			
Rental assistance	\$120,000	(\$38,000)	\$82,000
Total Financial Assistance	\$120,000	(\$38,000)	\$82,000
Personnel			
1 FTE Community- Based Case Manager	\$162,155	(\$17,765)	\$144,391
.10 FTE Supervision	\$19,913	\$0	\$19,913
Transitional wages for workforce development crew	\$76,440	\$58,265	\$134,705
OT Consultant	\$13,733	(\$2,500)	\$11,233
Total Personnel	\$272,242	\$38,000	\$310,242
Operations			
Ohana House rent + utilities	\$45,000		\$45,000
Total Operations	\$45,000		\$45,000
Admin (16% ICR)	\$62,758		\$62,758
TOTALBudget	\$500,000	-	\$500,000